6
P
63
å

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

03-08-2005



PT0

		1000==	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	ney Docket No. 122905 of co							
		102955	120	200							
		Please record the attached original	inal document or copy thereof.	receiving party:							
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Takatoshi INOKUCHI Fuyuki MAEHARA Tadatoshi ASADA	2. A. Name and address of DENSO CORPORA' 1-1, SHOWA-CHO KARIYA-CITY, AIC JAPAN	O1 2							
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) &	d address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No							
	\boxtimes	Assignment									
		Security Agreement Change of Name									
		Other									
	B.	Execution Date: All) January 28, 2005									
4.	\boxtimes	This document is being filed together with a new applica	tion.								
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)								
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No										
	C. Title of Application: <u>VEHICLE GENERATOR AND VEHICLE GENERATING SYSTEM</u>										
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\								
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 163927)								
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or deposit account number 1:	charge any underpayment to 5-0461.							
9.	To t	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform. original document.	ation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of							
	Jame	es A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Date: February	23, 2005							
	Eric	D. Morehouse Registration No. 38,565	cluding cover sheet, attachments.	and document: 3							
COOPER 00000067 11063848 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3											

03/07/2005 (01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

(4.D)	14	(1)	Takatosh	i Inokuchi	(3)	Tadatoshi Asada			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Fuyuki M	aehara	(4)				
	of Inventor(s)			deration of the sum of the undersigned set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) D E	NSO CORPORATIO)N				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		(10) 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Cas Number, or Foreig Application Numb		(11) <u>VE</u>	HICLE GENERATO	R AND VEHICL	E GENERATING SY	STEM		
		n er fo	or which the	Docket No. e undersigned has (I		n application for pa	tent in the United) States of	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application		(12) on						
(13)	Alternative Identification for		(13) U.S.	application Serial Nu	mber				
in conce conce invent interfe conne reissu of the coven execu- identifi	nal or reissue applica- nection with such application with such application and to coopera- rence. 3) The undersigne- ction with claims or put application with claims or put application at the undersigner or reexamination at a put and states resultants that he has (the decomposition and will not executed.	ation olica d ag n or te w ed ag grar d he ting ey h ute, d he	is for the invitions and paree(s) to excontinuation with the Assignee(s) to expree(s) to paree(s) to pare any authorist from said a lave) full rigany agreements grant(seessary or desire)	atents as the Assigner cute all papers neces or or division thereof signee in every way execute all papers are linternational Convent of the Convent of Co	ent(s) issuing there is may deem ne essary in connect f, or any patent possible in obtained documents and documents and documents and the Assignee. The Commissioner interest here with. & BERRIDGE the estate is may be a suit of the same and the same an	reon, and also to exercessary. ion with any interfere or reissue application and perform any act with a performance and a performance	ecute separate assi- nce which may be on based thereon of going forward which may be necety or similar agreer tain, maintain or content of any and all Letters entire interest, and the has (they hother assignment ar	declared in for the vith such essary in ments. Confirm by as Patents d hereby lave) not my further	
-	T- 4			by the undersigned	~ .	opposite the unders hi Inokuchi	signed name(s).		
Date 2	mony Jahuary 2 8, 2005 Jahuary 2		2005	Name of Inventor	Takatoshi Inol	Inchucht T.I.		SEAL)	
Date	January 2	28	, 2005	Name of Inventor	Fuyuki Fuyuki Maeha	Maehara	(SEAL)	
Date	January 2	8,	2005	Name of inventor	Jadatos Tadatoshi Asa	hi Usada	(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 016328 FRAME: 0411

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date January 28, 2005

Date January 28, 2005

Witness Jakaaki

Date January 28, 2005

Witness Tadashi Ula

RECORDED: 02/23/2005

PATENT REEL: 016328 FRAME: 0412